

FCC Caution. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:	-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. -Consult the dealer or an experienced radio /TV technician for help. *RF warning for Portable device: The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.	EN [Connect to mobile phone] 1. Press and hold the function button on the headset to turn it on until the indicator light starts flashing, indicating that the headset has entered pairing mode. 2. Turn on Bluetooth on your phone or other devices: Settings-Bluetooth-search for the corresponding model device name and click Connect. 3. After the connection is successful, the headset indicator light will stop flashing and remain off. [Function operation instructions] 1. Power on: In the off state, press and hold the function button for 6 seconds (blue and red lights flash alternately) 2. Shut down: When the power is on, press and hold the function button for 6 seconds (the red light flashes three times) 3. Answer the call: Click the function key once to answer the call. 4. End the call: When the call is in progress, click the function key once to end the call. 5. Reject the call: Press the function key for 2 seconds to reject the call. 6. Play/pause: click the function key once during music playback 7. Next song: Press the function key twice in music mode to switch to the previous song. 8. Previous song: Press the function key 3 times in music mode to switch to the next song. 9. Siri/Voice Assistant: Press the function key for 2 seconds in standby mode to wake up Siri/Voice Assistant 10. Switch between Chinese and English: When the phone is on, double-click the function key to switch between Chinese and English voices. (Operation when the mobile phone is not connected, the connected mobile phone needs to disconnect Bluetooth to switch)	EN [Precautions] 1. Since the headset uses a small-capacity polymer lithium battery, it is prohibited to use fast charging/power bank or high-current equipment for charging, otherwise it may cause the headset to malfunction or burn out; DC 5V- certified by a regulated manufacturer must be used when charging. 1A adapter. Note: Repeatedly charging and discharging the headphones will cause battery performance to degrade over time, which is normal for all rechargeable electronics. 2. Do not disassemble or modify the device for any reason, otherwise it may cause the headset to malfunction or burn. 3. Do not let the device come into contact with liquid, otherwise it will cause serious damage to the device. 4. Do not place the device in an environment where the temperature is too low or too high (below 0°C or above 45°C). 5. Please do not use the device during thunderstorms. Thunderstorms can cause abnormal operation of the device and signal interruption. [The above 5 points of damage are not covered by the warranty, please know]	GE [Mit Mobiltelefon verbinden] 1. Halten Sie die Funktionstaste am Headset gedrückt, um es einzuschalten, bis die Kontrollleuchte zu blinken beginnt und damit anzeigt, dass das Headset in den Kopplungsmodus gewechselt ist. 2. Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon oder anderen Geräten ein: Einstellungen – Bluetooth – suchen Sie nach dem Namen des entsprechenden Modellgeräts und klicken Sie auf Verbinden. 3. Nachdem die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde, hört die Headset-Kontrollleuchte auf zu blinken und bleibt aus. [Anweisungen zur Funktionsbedienung] 1. Einschalten: Halten Sie im ausgeschalteten Zustand die Funktionstaste 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt (blaue und rote Lichter blinken abwechselnd). 2. Herunterfahren: Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, halten Sie die Funktionstaste 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt (das rote Licht blinkt dreimal). 3. Anruf annehmen: Klicken Sie einmal auf die Funktionstaste, um den Anruf anzunehmen. 4. Anruf beenden: Klicken Sie während des Anrufs einmal auf die Funktionstaste, um den Anruf zu beenden. 5. Anruf abweisen: Drücken Sie die Funktionstaste 2 Sekunden lang, um den Anruf abzulehnen. 6. Wiedergabe/Pause: Klicken Sie während der Musikwiedergabe einmal auf die Funktionstaste 7. Nächstes Lied: Drücken Sie im Musikmodus zweimal die Funktionstaste, um zum vorherigen Lied zu wechseln. 8. Vorheriges Lied: Drücken Sie im Musikmodus dreimal die Funktionstaste, um zum nächsten Lied zu wechseln. 9. Siri/Sprachassistent: Drücken Sie im Standby-Modus 2 Sekunden lang die Funktionstaste, um Siri/Sprachassistent zu aktivieren 10. Zwischen Chinesisch und Englisch wechseln: Wenn das Telefon eingeschaltet ist, doppelklicken Sie auf die Funktionstaste, um zwischen chinesischem und englischen Stimmen zu wechseln. (Wenn das Mobiltelefon nicht verbunden ist, muss das verbundene	GE Mobiltelefon zum Umschalten die Bluetooth-Verbindung trennen.) [Vorsichtsmaßnahmen] 1. Da das Headset einen Polymer-Lithium-Akku mit geringer Kapazität verwendet, ist es verboten, Schnelllade-/Powerbank- oder Hochstromgeräte zum Laden zu verwenden, da es sonst zu Fehlfunktionen oder einem Durchbrennen des Headsets kommen kann; DC 5 V – zertifiziert von a Beim Laden muss ein regulierter Hersteller verwendet werden. 1A-Adapter. Hinweis: Durch wiederholtes Laden und Entladen der Kopfhörer lässt die Akkuleistung mit der Zeit nach, was bei allen wiederaufladbaren elektronischen Geräten normal ist. 2. Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Gerät auf keinen Fall, da es sonst zu Fehlfunktionen oder Verbrennungen des Headsets kommen kann. 3. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Flüssigkeit in Kontakt kommen, da es sonst zu schweren Schäden am Gerät kommen kann. 4. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in einer Umgebung auf, in der die Temperatur zu niedrig oder zu hoch ist (unter 0 °C oder über 45 °C). 5. Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei Gewitter. Gewitter können zu Funktionsstörungen des Geräts und Signalunterbrechungen führen. [Die oben genannten 5 Schadenspunkte fallen nicht unter die Garantie, bitte beachten Sie]	FR [Se connecter au téléphone mobile] 1. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton de fonction du casque pour l'allumer jusqu'à ce que le voyant commence à clignoter, indiquant que le casque est entré en mode d'appairage. 2. Activez Bluetooth sur votre téléphone ou d'autres appareils : Paramètres-Bluetooth-recherchez le nom de l'appareil modèle correspondant et cliquez sur Connecter. 3. Une fois la connexion établie, le voyant du casque cessera de clignoter et restera éteint. [Instructions d'utilisation de la fonction] 1. Allumer : à l'état éteint, appuyez et maintenez le bouton de fonction pendant 6 secondes (les voyants bleu et rouge clignotent alternativement). 2. Arrêt: lorsque l'appareil est sous tension, appuyez et maintenez le bouton de fonction pendant 6 secondes (le voyant rouge clignote trois fois). 3. Répondre à l'appel : cliquez une fois sur la touche de fonction pour répondre à l'appel. 4. Terminer l'appel : lorsque l'appel est en cours, cliquez une fois sur la touche de fonction pour mettre fin à l'appel. 5. Rejeter l'appel : appuyez sur la touche de fonction pendant 2 secondes pour rejeter l'appel. 6. Lecture/pause : cliquez une fois sur la touche de fonction pendant la lecture de musique 7. Chanson suivante : appuyez deux fois sur la touche de fonction en mode musique pour passer à la chanson précédente. 8. Chanson précédente : appuyez 3 fois sur la touche de fonction en mode musique pour passer à la chanson suivante. 9. Siri/Assistant vocal : appuyez sur la touche de fonction pendant 2 secondes en mode veille pour réveiller Siri/Assistant vocal. 10. Basculer entre le chinois et l'anglais : lorsque le téléphone est allumé, double-cliquez sur la touche de fonction pour basculer entre les voix chinoises et anglaises. (Fonctionnement lorsque le téléphone mobile n'est pas connecté,
--	--	--	--	---	--	---

FR le téléphone mobile connecté doit déconnecter Bluetooth pour basculer [Précautions] 1. Etant donné que le casque utilise une batterie au lithium polymère de petite capacité, il est interdit d'utiliser une charge rapide/une banque d'alimentation ou un équipement à courant élevé pour le chargement, sinon cela pourrait provoquer un dysfonctionnement ou un grillage du casque ; DC 5V- certifié par un fabricant réglementé doit être utilisé lors du chargement. Adaptateur 1A. Remarque : Le chargement et le déchargement répétés des écouteurs entraîneront une dégradation des performances de la batterie au fil du temps, ce qui est normal pour tous les appareils électroniques rechargeables. 2. Ne démontez ni ne modifiez l'appareil pour quelque raison que ce soit, sinon cela pourrait entraîner un dysfonctionnement ou une brûlure du casque. 3. Ne laissez pas l'appareil entrer en contact avec du liquide, sinon cela pourrait causer de graves dommages à l'appareil. 4. Ne placez pas l'appareil dans un environnement où la température est trop basse ou trop élevée (inférieure à 0 °C ou supérieure à 45 °C). 5. Veuillez ne pas utiliser l'appareil pendant des orages. Les orages peuvent provoquer un dysfonctionnement anormal de l'appareil et une interruption du signal. [Les 5 points de dommages ci-dessus ne sont pas couverts par la garantie, veuillez le savoir]	IT [Connetti al cellulare] 1. Tenere premuto il pulsante funzione sulle cuffie per accendere finché l'indicatore luminoso non inizia a lampeggiare, indicando che le cuffie sono entrate in modalità di associazione. 2. Attiva il Bluetooth sul tuo telefono o altri dispositivi: Impostazioni-Bluetooth-cerca il nome del modello del dispositivo corrispondente e fai clic su Connetti. 3. Una volta stabilita la connessione, la spia dell'auricolare smetterà di lampeggiare e rimarrà spenta. [Istruzioni per l'uso della funzione] 1. Accensione: da spento, tenere premuto il pulsante funzione per 6 secondi (le luci blu e rosse lampeggiano alternativamente) 2. Spegnimento: quando l'alimentazione è accesa, tenere premuto il pulsante funzione per 6 secondi (la luce rossa lampeggia tre volte) 3. Rispondere alla chiamata: fare clic una volta sul tasto funzione per rispondere alla chiamata. 4. Termina la chiamata: quando la chiamata è in corso, fare clic una volta sul tasto funzione per terminare la chiamata. 5. Rifiutare la chiamata: premere il tasto funzione per 2 secondi per rifiutare la chiamata. 6. Riproduci/pausa: fare clic una volta sul tasto funzione durante la riproduzione della musica 7. Canzone successiva: premere due volte il tasto funzione in modalità musica per passare alla canzone precedente. 8. Canzone precedente: premere il tasto funzione 3 volte in modalità musica per passare alla canzone successiva. 9. Siri/Assistente vocale: premere il tasto funzione per 2 secondi in modalità standby per riattivare Siri/Assistente vocale 10. Passa dal cinese all'inglese: quando il telefono è acceso, fai doppio clic sul tasto funzione per passare dalla voce cinese a quella inglese e viceversa. (Funzionamento quando il telefono cellulare non è connesso, il telefono cellulare connesso deve disconnettere il Bluetooth per passare)	IT [Precauzioni] 1. Poiché le cuffie utilizzano una batteria ai polimeri di litio di piccola capacità, è vietato utilizzare la ricarica rapida/power bank o apparecchiature ad alta corrente per la ricarica, altrimenti potrebbero verificarsi malfunzionamenti o bruciature delle cuffie; DC 5V- certificato da un durante la ricarica deve essere utilizzato un produttore regolamentato. Adattatore da 1A. Nota: caricare e scaricare ripetutamente le cuffie causerà un degrado delle prestazioni della batteria nel tempo, il che è normale per tutti i dispositivi elettronici ricaricabili. 2. Non smontare o modificare il dispositivo per nessun motivo, altrimenti le cuffie potrebbero funzionare male o bruciarsi. 3. Non lasciare che il dispositivo entri in contatto con liquidi, altrimenti causerà gravi danni al dispositivo. 4. Non posizionare il dispositivo in un ambiente in cui la temperatura è troppo bassa o troppo alta (sotto 0°C o sopra 45°C). 5. Si prega di non utilizzare il dispositivo durante i temporali. I temporali possono causare un funzionamento anormale del dispositivo e l'interruzione del segnale. [I 5 danni sopra indicati non sono coperti dalla garanzia, tienilo presente]	SP [Conectar al teléfono móvil] 1. Mantenga presionado el botón de función del auricular para encenderlo hasta que la luz indicadora comience a parpadear, lo que indica que el auricular ha entrado en modo de emparejamiento. 2. Active Bluetooth en su teléfono u otros dispositivos: Configuración-Bluetooth-busque el nombre del dispositivo del modelo correspondiente y haga clic en Conectar. 3. Una vez que la conexión se haya realizado correctamente, la luz indicadora del auricular dejará de parpadear y permanecerá apagada. [Instrucciones de operación de funciones] 1. Encendido: en el estado apagado, presione y mantenga presionado el botón de función durante 6 segundos (las luces azul y roja parpadean alternativamente) 2. Apagar: cuando la alimentación esté encendida, presione y mantenga presionado el botón de función durante 6 segundos (la luz roja parpadea tres veces) 3. Responda la llamada: haga clic en la tecla de función una vez para responder la llamada. 4. Finalice la llamada: cuando la llamada esté en curso, haga clic en la tecla de función una vez para finalizar la llamada. 5. Rechazar la llamada: Presione la tecla de función durante 2 segundos para rechazar la llamada. 6. Reproducir/Pausa: haga clic en la tecla de función una vez durante la reproducción de música. 7. Siguiente canción: presione la tecla de función dos veces en el modo de música para cambiar a la canción anterior. 8. Canción anterior: presione la tecla de función 3 veces en el modo de música para cambiar a la siguiente canción. 9. Siri/Asistente de voz: presione la tecla de función durante 2 segundos en modo de espera para activar Siri/Asistente de voz 10. Cambiar entre chino e inglés: cuando el teléfono esté encendido, haga doble clic en la tecla de función para cambiar entre las voces en chino e inglés. (Funcionamiento cuando el teléfono móvil no está conectado, el	SP teléfono móvil conectado necesita desconectar el Bluetooth para cambiar) [Precauciones] 1. Dado que los auriculares utilizan una batería de polímero de litio de pequeña capacidad, está prohibido utilizar carga rápida/ banco de energía o equipos de alta corriente para cargar, de lo contrario puede causar que los auriculares no funcionen correctamente o se quemen; DC 5V-certificado por un Se debe utilizar un adaptador regulado por el fabricante durante la carga. Nota: Cargay descargarepeticidamente los auriculares hará que el rendimiento de la batería se degrade con el tiempo, lo cual es normal para todos los dispositivos electrónicos recargables. 2. No desmonte ni modifique el dispositivo por ningún motivo; de lo contrario, podría provocar un mal funcionamiento del auricular o quemarse. 3. No permita que el dispositivo entre en contacto con líquidos, de lo contrario causará daños graves al dispositivo. 4. No coloque el dispositivo en un ambiente donde la temperatura sea demasiado baja o demasiado alta (por debajo de 0 °C o por encima de 45 °C). 5. No utilice el dispositivo durante tormentas eléctricas. Las tormentas eléctricas pueden provocar un funcionamiento anormal del dispositivo e interrupción de la señal. [Los 5 puntos de daño no están cubiertos por la garantía, tenga en cuenta]	JP [携帯電話と接続する] 1. ヘッドセットの機能ボタンを押し続けて、インジケータライトが点滅し始め、ヘッドセットがペアリングモードに入ったことを示します。 2. 電話機またはその他のデバイスの Bluetooth をオンにします。[設定]-[Bluetooth]- 対応するモデルのデバイス名を検索し、[接続] をクリックします。 3. 接続が成功すると、ヘッドセットのインジケータライトの点滅が止まり、消灯したままになります。 [機能操作説明] 1. 電源オン: オフの状態では、ファンクションボタンを 6 秒間押し続けます (青と赤のライトが交互に点滅します)。 2. シャットダウン: 電源がオンのときに、ファンクションボタンを6秒間押し続けます (赤いライトが点滅します)。 3. 電話に応答する: ファンクション キーを 1 回クリックして電話に応答します。 4. 通話を終了する: 通話中にファンクション キーを 1 回クリックして通話を終了します。 5. 通話を拒否する: 通話を拒否するには、ファンクション キーを 2 秒間押しします。 6. 再生/一時停止: 音楽再生中にファンクション キーを 1 回クリックします。 7. 次の曲: 音楽モードでファンクション キーを 2 回押して、前の曲に切り替えます。 8. 前の曲: 音楽モードでファンクション キーを 3 回押して、次の曲に切り替えます。 9. Siri/音声アシスタント: スタンバイモードでファンクション キーを 2 秒間押すと、Siri/音声アシスタントが起動します。 10. 中国語と英語を切り替える: 電話機の電源が入っているときに、ファンクション キーをダブルクリックして、中国語と英語の音声を切り替えます。 (携帯電話が接続されていないときの動作、切り替えるには接続されている携帯電話のBluetoothを切断する必要があります) [予防] 1. ヘッドセットは小容量のポリマーリチウム電池を使用しているため、急速充電/パワースタンドまたは高電流機器を使用して充電することは	JP 禁止されています。そうしないと、ヘッドセットが誤動作したり故障したりする可能性があります。DC 5V- 認証済み充電時には規制されたメーカーの1Aアダプターを使用する必要があります。 注: ヘッドフォンの充電と放電を繰り返すと、時間の経過とともにバッテリーの性能が低下しますが、これはすべての充電式電子機器に共通の正常な現象です。 2. ゆめなる充電を繰り返しても、デバイスを分解または改造しないでください。ヘッドセットが故障したり、焼損したりする可能性があります。 3. デバイスに重大な損傷を与える可能性があるため、デバイスを液体に触れさせないでください。 4. 温度が低すぎたり高すぎたりする環境 (0℃以下または45℃以上) にデバイスを置かないでください。 5. 雷雨が発するとき、装置の異常動作や信号の中断が発生する可能性がありますので、雷雨時には使用しないでください。 [上記5点の故障は保証対象外となりますので、ご了承ください]
---	--	---	---	---	---	---